
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:
RRP-WLR 10(2)

WHEELER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:

County:

Opened at:

By:

Date:

AL

LIMESTONE & MADISON

WHEELER NWR

Sterling, VA

Jason Albright

11/16/10

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Rutherford Contracting, Inc.
P.O. Box 280
Courtland, AL  35618

   164,014.00

David Acton Building Corp.
4924 1st Avenue North
Birmingham, AL  35222

   232,757.00

Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc
P.O. Box 716
Russellville, AL  35653

   246,293.22

Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC
240 Mill Drive
Cookeville, TN  38501

   247,876.00

Dad's Enterprises
406 N. Church St.
Tuskegee, AL  36083

   247,918.85

Stephens Construction and Concrete,
99 Agmart Drive
Luverne, AL  36049

No   286,294.79( )

Cheoah Construction Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 1248
Robbinsville, NC  28771

   293,129.00

Petticoat Construction, Inc.
1222 McCaig Road
Lincoln, AL  35906

No   322,514.50( )

jason.albright
Typewritten Text
Jason Albright

jason.albright
Typewritten Text

jason.albright
Typewritten Text
Program Assistant

jason.albright
Typewritten Text

jason.albright
Typewritten Text
11/16/10

jason.albright
Typewritten Text
Rutherford Contracting, Inc.

jason.albright
Typewritten Text
12/22/10



Engineer's Estimate 273,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-WLR 10(2)

WHEELER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 12/22/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. ALL 20,000.00     20,000.00
David Acton Building Corp. 10,000.00     10,000.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 5,260.45      5,260.45
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 19,119.00     19,119.00
Dad's Enterprises 8,700.00      8,700.00
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 15,980.10     15,980.10
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 45,700.00     45,700.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 40,000.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 23,265.00     23,265.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. ALL 2,500.00      2,500.00
David Acton Building Corp. 4,000.00      4,000.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 3,204.48      3,204.48
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 1,765.00      1,765.00
Dad's Enterprises 12,000.00     12,000.00
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 9,238.69      9,238.69
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 14,600.00     14,600.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 12,000.00     12,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,000.00      6,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. ALL 2,500.00      2,500.00
David Acton Building Corp. 5,000.00      5,000.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 16,912.57     16,912.57
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 2,941.00      2,941.00
Dad's Enterprises 6,280.05      6,280.05
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 3,050.00      3,050.00
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 12,300.00     12,300.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,000.00      6,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. 160 5.00        800.00
David Acton Building Corp. 4.70        752.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 8.97      1,435.20
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 5.80        928.00
Dad's Enterprises 4.60        736.00
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 6.73      1,076.80
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 10.20      1,632.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 7.00      1,120.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.90        784.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-WLR 10(2)

WHEELER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 12/22/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

15705-2000 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TURBIDITY BARRIER

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. 720 45.00     32,400.00
David Acton Building Corp. 20.00     14,400.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 26.84     19,324.80
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 17.65     12,708.00
Dad's Enterprises 23.33     16,797.60
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 11.49      8,272.80
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 17.75     12,780.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 30.00     21,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 13.00      9,360.00

20103-0000 SQYD CLEARING AND GRUBBING

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. 1,740 2.85      4,959.00
David Acton Building Corp. 3.75      6,525.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 7.82     13,606.80
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 2.65      4,611.00
Dad's Enterprises 4.06      7,064.40
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 2.75      4,785.00
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 11.00     19,140.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 6.00     10,440.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00     17,400.00

20402-0000 CUYD SUBEXCAVATION

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. 1,600 6.00      9,600.00
David Acton Building Corp. 18.25     29,200.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 13.17     21,072.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 17.65     28,240.00
Dad's Enterprises 4.20      6,720.00
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 10.05     16,080.00
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 16.00     25,600.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 16.00     25,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22.00     35,200.00

20420-0000 CUYD EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. 100 6.00        600.00
David Acton Building Corp. 10.75      1,075.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 21.22      2,122.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 17.65      1,765.00
Dad's Enterprises 4.03        403.00
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 15.63      1,563.00
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 16.00      1,600.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 18.00      1,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 17.00      1,700.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-WLR 10(2)

WHEELER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 12/22/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

25102-3000 TON PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. 310 20.00      6,200.00
David Acton Building Corp. 40.00     12,400.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 38.26     11,860.60
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 33.00     10,230.00
Dad's Enterprises 32.20      9,982.00
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 63.60     19,716.00
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 34.00     10,540.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 31.00      9,610.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 31.00      9,610.00

25102-5000 TON PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 5

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. 3,670 20.00     73,400.00
David Acton Building Corp. 35.50    130,285.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 34.76    127,569.20
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 41.00    150,470.00
Dad's Enterprises 37.29    136,854.30
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 51.11    187,573.70
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 34.50    126,615.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 44.00    161,480.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00    146,800.00

62405-0300 SQYD PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. 800 6.00      4,800.00
David Acton Building Corp. 9.75      7,800.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 3.05      2,440.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 7.00      5,600.00
Dad's Enterprises 35.31     28,248.00
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 5.73      4,584.00
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 10.00      8,000.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 6.00      4,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.30      2,640.00

62502-0000 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. 930 3.50      3,255.00
David Acton Building Corp. 4.00      3,720.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 3.42      3,180.60
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 5.80      5,394.00
Dad's Enterprises 3.45      3,208.50
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 2.73      2,538.90
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 5.40      5,022.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 2.65      2,464.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.70      3,441.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-WLR 10(2)

WHEELER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 12/22/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. 20 60.00      1,200.00
David Acton Building Corp. 50.00      1,000.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 64.21      1,284.20
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 88.00      1,760.00
Dad's Enterprises 230.00      4,600.00
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 44.24        884.80
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 60.00      1,200.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 40.00        800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00      1,800.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. 20 15.00        300.00
David Acton Building Corp. 80.00      1,600.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 32.27        645.40
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 29.00        580.00
Dad's Enterprises 230.00      4,600.00
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 73.51      1,470.20
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 60.00      1,200.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 40.00        800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00        400.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. 1 1,500.00      1,500.00
David Acton Building Corp. 5,000.00      5,000.00
Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 16,374.92     16,374.92
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 1,765.00      1,765.00
Dad's Enterprises 1,725.00      1,725.00
Stephens Construction and Concrete, 9,480.80      9,480.80
Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 7,200.00      7,200.00
Petticoat Construction, Inc. 20,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8,600.00      8,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-WLR 10(2)

WHEELER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 12/22/20

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

Dad's Enterprises 15705-2000    16,797.60   16,800.12

Dad's Enterprises 20103-0000     7,064.40    7,063.53

Dad's Enterprises 20420-0000       403.00      402.50

Dad's Enterprises 62405-0300    28,248.00   28,250.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-WLR 10(2)

WHEELER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 12/22/20

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount Error

Bidder's
Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Rutherford Contracting, Inc. 164,014.00164,014.00

David Acton Building Corp. 232,757.00232,757.00

Riley Bridge & Engineering Co., Inc 246,293.22246,293.22

Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC 247,876.00247,876.00

Dad's Enterprises 247,918.85247,922.00 ***

Stephens Construction and Concrete, 286,294.79286,294.79

Cheoah Construction Co., Inc. 293,129.00293,129.00

Petticoat Construction, Inc. 322,514.50322,514.50

The apparent low bidder is 40 % below the engineer's estimate.




